
96 Evington Road, Leicester LE2 1HH
Ehsaan Foundation Registered Charity

No. 1178442
Mobile: 0788 344 4892

RAMADAAN 1447 - FEBRUARY - MARCH 2026

SCAN CODE
TO DONATE

Day
Wed
Thur

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Sunrise
7:15
7:13
7:11
7:09
7:07
7:04
7:02
7:00
6:58
6:56
6:54
6:51
6:49
6:47
6:45
6:42
6:40
6:38
6:35
6:33
6:31
6:28
6:26
6:24
6:21
6:19
6:17
6:14
6:12
6:10

Maghrib
Iftaar

5:26
5:28
5:29
5:31
5:33
5:35
5:37
5:39
5:41
5:43
5:44
5:46
5:48
5:50
5:52
5:54
5:55
5:57
5:59
6:01
6:03
6:05
6:06
6:08
6:10
6:12
6:14
6:15
6:17
6:19

Date
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Fajr
1st Sehri

5:20
5:19
5:17
5:15
5:13
5:10
5:08
5:06
5:04
5:02
5:00
4:58
4:55
4:53
4:51
4:48
4:46
4:44
4:41
4:39
4:36
4:34
4:31
4:29
4:26
4:24
4:21
4:19
4:16
4:13

2nd Sehri

5:35
5:33
5:31
5:29
5:27
5:24
5:22
5:20
5:18
5:16
5:14
5:11
5:09
5:07
5:05
5:02
5:00
4:58
4:55
4:53
4:51
4:48
4:46
4:44
4:41
4:39
4:37
4:34
4:32
4:30

5:30
5:29
5:27
5:25
5:23
5:20
5:18
5:06
5:14
5:12
5:10
5:08
5:05
5:03
5:01
4:58
4:46
4:54
4:51
4:49
4:46
4:44
4:41
4:39
4:36
4:34
4:31
4:29
4:26
4:23

Jamaat Zawal

12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:17

1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30

Jamaat

Zuhr
Start

3:31
3:33
3:35
3:37
3:38
3:40
3:42
3:43
3:45
3:47
3:48
3:50
3:51
3:53
3:55
3:56
3:58
3:59
4:01
4:02
4:04
4:05
4:07
4:08
4:10
4:11
4:13
4:14
4:16
4:17

4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15

Jamaat

Asr
Start

7:17
7:19
7:21
7:23
7:25
7:26
7:28
7:30
7:32
7:34
7:36
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:45
7:46
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:50
7:51
7:53
7:54
7:55

7:40
7:40
7:40
7:40
7:40
7:40
7:40
7:40
7:40
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00

Jamaat

Isha

NO SALAT IS PERMITTED DURING THE
10 MINUTES BEFORE ZAWAL TIME LATE TARAWEEH DAILY - FULL KHATAM- 11PM =/-

PROGRAMS

Daily Taleem
Everyday after Asr

Bangla Tafseer
Every Monday after Asr

Listen live 
RECEIVER FREQUENCY
453.075000 DOWNLOAD THE TIMETABLE FROM WWW.ALEHSAANACADEMY.ORG

Hijri
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

1st Jumuah Bayaan 1:00 PM - Adhaan 1:20 PM - Khutbah 1:30 PM     2nd Jumuah Khutbah 2:30 PM

RAMADAAN APPEAL - £185,000 REMAINING

A/N: EHSAAN FOUNDATION  -  S/C: 54-21-50  -  A/C: 37324977

REFERENCE

RAMADAAN
APPEAL

DONATE BY

CASH (AT MASJID)
OR BY

BANK TRANSFER300 DONORS
(LILLAH)

£500
EVERY NIGHT

(LILLAH)

£5.00


