



**SCAN CODE
TO DONATE**

96 Evington Road, Leicester LE2 1HH
Ehsaan Foundation Registered Charity
No. 1178442
Mobile: 0788 344 4892

RAMADAAN 1447 - FEBRUARY - MARCH 2026

Date	Day	Hijri	Fajr			Sunrise	Zuhr		Asr		Maghrib	Isha	
			1st Sehri	Jamaat	2nd Sehri		Zawal	Jamaat	Start	Jamaat		Iftaar	Start
18	Wed	1	5:20	5:30	5:35	7:15	12:23	1:30	3:31	4:45	5:26	7:17	7:40
19	Thur	2	5:19	5:29	5:33	7:13	12:23	1:30	3:33	4:45	5:28	7:19	7:40
20	Fri	3	5:17	5:27	5:31	7:11	12:23	1:30	3:35	4:45	5:29	7:21	7:40
21	Sat	4	5:15	5:25	5:29	7:09	12:23	1:30	3:37	4:45	5:31	7:23	7:40
22	Sun	5	5:13	5:23	5:27	7:07	12:23	1:30	3:38	4:45	5:33	7:25	7:40
23	Mon	6	5:10	5:20	5:24	7:04	12:23	1:30	3:40	4:45	5:35	7:26	7:40
24	Tue	7	5:08	5:18	5:22	7:02	12:23	1:30	3:42	4:45	5:37	7:28	7:40
25	Wed	8	5:06	5:06	5:20	7:00	12:23	1:30	3:43	4:45	5:39	7:30	7:40
26	Thu	9	5:04	5:14	5:18	6:58	12:22	1:30	3:45	4:45	5:41	7:32	7:40
27	Fri	10	5:02	5:12	5:16	6:56	12:22	1:30	3:47	4:45	5:43	7:34	7:45
28	Sat	11	5:00	5:10	5:14	6:54	12:22	1:30	3:48	4:45	5:44	7:36	7:45
1	Sun	12	4:58	5:08	5:11	6:51	12:22	1:30	3:50	4:45	5:46	7:37	7:45
2	Mon	13	4:55	5:05	5:09	6:49	12:22	1:30	3:51	4:45	5:48	7:38	7:45
3	Tue	14	4:53	5:03	5:07	6:47	12:21	1:30	3:53	4:45	5:50	7:39	7:45
4	Wed	15	4:51	5:01	5:05	6:45	12:21	1:30	3:55	4:45	5:52	7:40	7:45
5	Thu	16	4:48	4:58	5:02	6:42	12:21	1:30	3:56	4:45	5:54	7:40	7:45
6	Fri	17	4:46	4:46	5:00	6:40	12:21	1:30	3:58	5:15	5:55	7:41	8:00
7	Sat	18	4:44	4:54	4:58	6:38	12:21	1:30	3:59	5:15	5:57	7:43	8:00
8	Sun	19	4:41	4:51	4:55	6:35	12:20	1:30	4:01	5:15	5:59	7:44	8:00
9	Mon	20	4:39	4:49	4:53	6:33	12:20	1:30	4:02	5:15	6:01	7:45	8:00
10	Tue	21	4:36	4:46	4:51	6:31	12:20	1:30	4:04	5:15	6:03	7:45	8:00
11	Wed	22	4:34	4:44	4:48	6:28	12:20	1:30	4:05	5:15	6:05	7:46	8:00
12	Thu	23	4:31	4:41	4:46	6:26	12:19	1:30	4:07	5:15	6:06	7:48	8:00
13	Fri	24	4:29	4:39	4:44	6:24	12:19	1:30	4:08	5:15	6:08	7:49	8:00
14	Sat	25	4:26	4:36	4:41	6:21	12:19	1:30	4:10	5:15	6:10	7:50	8:00
15	Sun	26	4:24	4:34	4:39	6:19	12:18	1:30	4:11	5:15	6:12	7:50	8:00
16	Mon	27	4:21	4:31	4:37	6:17	12:18	1:30	4:13	5:15	6:14	7:51	8:00
17	Tue	28	4:19	4:29	4:34	6:14	12:18	1:30	4:14	5:15	6:15	7:53	8:00
18	Wed	29	4:16	4:26	4:32	6:12	12:18	1:30	4:16	5:15	6:17	7:54	8:00
19	Thu	30	4:13	4:23	4:30	6:10	12:17	1:30	4:17	5:15	6:19	7:55	8:00

1st Jumuah Bayaan 1:00 PM - Adhaan 1:20 PM - Khutbah 1:30 PM **2nd Jumuah** Khutbah 2:30 PM

NO SALAT IS PERMITTED DURING THE 10 MINUTES BEFORE ZAWAL TIME

LATE TARAWEEH DAILY - FULL KHATAM- 11PM =/-

PROGRAMS

Daily Taleem
Everyday after Asr

Bangla Tafseer
Every Monday after Asr



Listen live
RECEIVER FREQUENCY
453.075000

RAMADAAN APPEAL - £185,000 REMAINING

A/N: EHSAN FOUNDATION - S/C: 54-21-50 - A/C: 37324977

£500

300 DONORS
(LILLAH)

£5.00

EVERY NIGHT
(LILLAH)

REFERENCE

**RAMADAAN
APPEAL**

DONATE BY

CASH (AT MASJID)
OR BY
BANK TRANSFER

DOWNLOAD THE TIMETABLE FROM WWW.ALEHSAANACADEMY.ORG